
Dear Parents, 
 

Year 6 SATs: 

Its SATs week for our fantastic Year 6 children next week. They have worked incredibly hard and I hope you will join 

us in wishing them the best of luck next week 
 

Year 4 rugby world cup dance festival: 

To coincide with the rugby world cup which happens in September, a group of children from Year 4 are representing 

the school at a rugby world cup dance festival at the Scoop today. Each participating school is representing one of 

the countries in the world cup. We are representing Tonga. Chantal, our expert dance teacher, has been helping them 

put together an excellent Tongan dance. As it is a competition we are hoping to be in with a chance of winning but at 

the time of writing we did not know the results. 
 

Assemblies next week: 

We will be covering Buddhism and the Buddhist idea of Enlightenment (which is about how to achieve a sense of 

happiness and well-being) in assemblies next week. Year 3 have also been learning about Buddhism in RE this half 

term. If you are interested to know about the full range of assemblies we cover across the year please look at the 

assemblies section of our website. We cover all the major faiths and our values of Right Conduct, Truth, Peace, Non 

Violence and Love. 
 

Dates for this term: 

Friday 8th May – Y4 to take part in Rugby World Cup dance festival at the Scoop 

Monday 11th May to Thursday 14th May – Year 6 SATs 

Monday 11th May – final Y2 swimming session 

Wednesday 13th May – Y4 to London Zoo 

Friday 15th May – Y1 to London transport museum 

Monday 18th May – Y6 to start weekly swimming sessions 

Monday 25th to Friday 29th May – half term break 

Monday June 1st to Friday June 5th – Y5/6 annual school journey to Wick Court 

Monday 8th June – Y5 Into University day 

Wednesday 10th June – Y1 to National Gallery 

Thursday 11th June – Story telling workshop for YN and YR 

Monday 15th to Friday 19th June – Y1 phonics screening 

Wednesday 17th June – Y2 to National Gallery 

Monday 22nd to Friday 26th June – Y6 cycle training 

Monday 29th June to Friday 3rd July – Y5 cycle training 

Wednesday 1st July – Y6 secondary school induction day 

Saturday July 4th – PTFA summer fete 12noon 

Monday 6th to Friday 10th July – Health week 

Monday 6th July – skateboarding workshops for YR to Y6 

Tuesday 7th July – Sports day (at GMH Park) 

Wednesday 8th July – Sports day reserve date (at GMH Park) 

Friday 10th July – End of year reports out to parents 

Monday 13th and Tuesday 14th July – Y4 cycle training 

Monday 13th July – Y6 production and graduation 7pm 

Friday 17th July – last day of the school year. Y6 home at 12noon, rest of the school home at 2pm. No playcentre. 

 

Tel: 020 7207 1807 fax: 020 7401 6588 email: office@friars.southwark.sch.uk 

Web: www.friarsprimaryschool.com   


